

In the Superior Court of Pennsylvania

No. 755 EDA 2014

NIAJAH DEEDS, a Minor by her Legal Guardian, JULIA RENZULLI,

Plaintiff/appellant,

v.

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA MEDICAL CENTER,
HOSPITAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA, and
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA.

ANSWER OF PLAINTIFF/ APPELLANT IN OPPOSITION TO THE
APPLICATION FOR REARGUMENT OR RECONSIDERATION

On appeal from the judgment of the Court of Common Pleas of
Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania, Civil Trial Division, dated
January 28, 2014 at May Term, 2011, No. 2558

Howard J. Bashman
2300 Computer Avenue
Suite G-22
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 830-1458

Thomas J. Duffy, Esquire
John Mirabella, Esquire
Duffy + Partners
1650 Market Street, 55th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7301
(215) 238-8700

Counsel for Plaintiff/ Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. RELEVANT FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
III. THE APPLICATION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR REARGUMENT EN BANC SHOULD BE DENIED.....	7
A. The Panel’s Holding That HUP’s Counsel’s Repeated Violations Of The Collateral Source Rule Necessitated A New Trial Was Correct And Does Not Merit Reconsideration Or Reargument.....	7
B. The Panel Correctly Ruled That The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Failing To Limit The Defense To Only One Attorney Per Witness And A Single Closing Argument.....	12
IV. CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Boyle v. Independent Lift Truck, Inc.</i> , 6 A.3d 492 (Pa. 2010).....	10, 11
<i>Griesser v. National R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 761 A.2d 606 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2000).....	8
<i>Lobalzo v. Varoli</i> , 185 A.2d 557 (Pa. 1962).....	8, 11
<i>Nigra v. Walsh</i> , 797 A.2d 353 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2002).....	8
<i>Trump v. Capek</i> , 406 A.2d 1079 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1979).....	8
<i>Young v. Washington Hosp.</i> , 761 A.2d 559 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2000).....	8
Court Rules	
Pa. R. Civ. P. 230.....	15
